

Hudson County Central Labor Council, AFL-CIO

"The Voice of Hudson County's Working Families"

Email: hudsoncountyclc@gmail.com

Office Located at 104 Broadway, Jersey City, NJ 07306

The Hudson County Central Labor Council 2024 Ed Pulver and Donna Benjamin Scholarship Application

Name of Applicant:	
Applicant's Address:	
Telephone Number:	
Name Of High School Attended/Attending:	
Name of College, Nursing School or Technic	cal School:
Degree or Career Pursuing:	
Name of Family Union Member:	
Relationship to Applicant:	
Union Member's Name and Local	Telephone Contact:
Name of Local Union Representative:	
Signature of Local Union Representative:	Telephone Contact:
Signature of Applicant:	Email of Applicant

REQUIREMENTS

- An applicant's parent or legal guardian must be a member of a local union affiliated with the Hudson County Central Labor Council, AFL-CIO.
- All requirements must be satisfied and all requested information submitted for the application to be considered.
- 3. Each applicant must include their most recent transcript from the institution in which they are currently enrolled. All applicants must submit complete copies of their official transcripts. If you are currently enrolled in college, you must submit your college transcripts and any other supporting documents.
- 4. Each application must be accompanied with a short essay of 500 words or less that describes your experiences with the labor movement.
- 5. A letter of recommendation from a guidance counselor or teacher.
- 6. Any record of community service or extracurricular activities.
- The recipients must be applying to or enrolled in an accredited college, nursing school, or technical school.
- 8. The scholarships are available to Full Time and Part Time students.
- The scholarships will be granted to students for a period of one academic year. You may reapply for a scholarship but will only be eligible for the first four years.
- 10. Ten scholarships will be awarded:
- a) Two scholarships of \$1,000 will be for merit based on scholastic achievements in the Edward B. Pulver Scholarship awards and two scholarships of \$1,000 will be awarded based on merit for scholastic achievements in the Donna Benjamin Scholarship awards.
- b) Two scholarships of \$1,000 will be awarded to students that show evidence of significant achievements for the Edward B. Pulver Scholarship awards and two scholarships of \$1,000 for evidence of achievements for the Donna Benjamin Scholarship awards.
- c) Two scholarships of \$1,000 will be awarded to a special needs student. Proof of eligibility required. Must be provided by the applicant, child study team or a guidance counselor.
- 11. All applications will be reviewed by the Hudson County CLC.

12. All information MUST be returned by July 1, 2024 via USPS to:

HUDSON COUNTY CENTRAL LABOR COUNCIL ATTN: SCHOLARSHIP 104 BROADWAY JERSEY CITY, NJ 07306

Please call 201-757-6846 with any questions.

In Unity,

Greg Hancox Secretary Treasurer Hudson County Central Labor Council